Liability Release

This agreement releases the **Carpenters 50th Anniversary Organization Team & Empire Travel Services** from all liability relating to injuries that may occur during the time period of April 24 – April 28, 2019 on location at the **Palm Garden Hotel** or during any and all bus tours. I agree to hold the **Carpenters 50th Organization Team & Empire Travel Services** entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether the injuries are caused by negligence.

I also acknowledge the risks involved in participating in any and all bus tours. I swear that I am participating voluntarily and that all risks have been made clear to me. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in any and all activities.

By signing below, I forfeit all rights to bring suit against the **Carpenters 50th Anniversary Organization Team & Empire Travel Services** for any reason. I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions as listed and as explained to me verbally. I will ask for clarification when needed.

PHOTO LIABILITY RELEASE

I consent and authorize the **Carpenters 50th Anniversary Organization Team & Empire Travel Services** to copyright, use and publish any of the images in any format taken of me during this event. I understand these images may be used for a variety of purposed and may appear on the **Carpenters 50th Anniversary** website once the event is over.

Since anyone can download an image from the internet or make copies from printed materials, I agree that the **Carpenters 50th Anniversary Organization Team & Empire Travel Services** is not responsible for unauthorized use of the images. I am aware that I am not entitled to any compensation and that the images may appear with or without my name.

I, (Print name)	fully understand and agree to the above terms.
(Signature)	(Date)
Please send signed form to:	Greg Kuritz c/o Empire Travel Services 2390 Western Avenue Guilderland, NY 12084
	or email to: carpenters50th@gmail.com